

COMMONWEALTH OF THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE

CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE

CAMPAIGN STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT – CANDIDATE

2018 ■ GENERAL □ SPECIAL ELECTION

Re	port Type:
	Final Report
	Amendment

IMPORTANT:

THIS REPORT MUST BE FILED WITHIN 50 DAYS AFTER THE ELECTION.

FILE ORIGINAL AND TWO COPIES WITH THE OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC AUDITOR

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC AUDITOR

This Campaign Statement of Account form is mandatory. Candidates may use the suggested reports and schedules furnished by the Election Commission, or they may use their own detailed formats. Should you use an alternative schedule format, you must provide, at the minimum, detailed information as required in the Act.

Candidate Name (Last Name, First Name, MI):	Office Sought:	
Camacho, Ramon "RB" Jose B.	Mayor of Saipan	
Treasurer Name (Last Name, First Name, MI):	Preferred Mailing (P.O. Box) Address:	Telephone:
Camacho, Esterlita B.	P.O. Box 501284, Saipan MP 96950	670-234-7424

11		CASH	IN-KIND
I	BALANCE CARRIED FORWARD FROM PREVIOUS ELECTION(S)	0	AND SCHOOLSES
	ADD: RECEIPTS THIS ELECTION PERIOD		2 - 2 - 3
2.	RECEIPT FROM FUNDRAISING EVENTS	13,676.85	
3.	MULTI-CANDIDATE CONTRIBUTIONS	0	
4.	RECEIPTS FROM GENERAL CONTRIBUTIONS	0	0
5.	OTHER RECEIPTS	0	0
6.	TOTAL AVAILABLE (Add Lines 1 through 5)	13,676.85	0
	LESS: DISBURSEMENTS THIS ELECTION PERIOD	15,070.85	
7.	DISBURSEMENTS FOR FUNDRAISING EVENTS	5.458.10	0
3.	MULTI-CANDIDATE EXPENSES	0	0
).	DISBURSEMENTS FOR GENERAL EXPENDITURES	8156.44	0
0.	OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	50.00	0
1.	TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS (Add Lines 7 through 10)		0
2,	EXCESS (SHORTFALL) OF RECEIPTS OVER DISBURSEMENTS (Subtract Line 11 from Line 6)	13,664.54	0
972/ L	(Subtract Line 11 from Line 6)	12.31	0.00

VERIFICATION

Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands)	Commonwoolth of the Nathan Mark
Island of Saipan)s.s.	Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands)
	Island of Saipan)s.s.
Ramon "RB" Jose B. Camacho (Candidate) That I am the individual named above; that I prepared the foregoing Campaign Statement of Account, that I have used all diligence in preparing this Statement, and that the contents thereof, including the contents of all supporting attachments, are a true, full and explicit accounting of all contributions received and expenses incurred in aid of the campaign. I understand that providing false information herein may subject me to civil and criminal penalties as provided by the Northern Mariana slands Election Reform Act of 2000, 1 CMC §6428. Signature of Candidate Date (Month, Day, Year) No ary Statement, and the common of th	I, Esterlita B. Camacho being duly sworn on oath, depose and say: (Treasurer) That I am the individual named above; that I prepared the foregoing Campaign Statement of Account, that I have used all diligence in preparing this Statement, and that the contents thereof, including the contents of all supporting attachments, are a true, full and explicit accounting of all contributions received and expenses incurred in aid of the campaign. I understand that providing false information herein may subject me to civil and criminal penalties as provided by the Northern Mariana Islands Election Reform Act of 2000, 1 CMC §6428. Signature of Treasurer Subscribed and sworn before me this MICHEL CA CAMACHO Notary Public Reg. No. 633A
My Commission Expires: 4.019	OF THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS I. S.A. My Commission Expires:

Fundraising Event Report Summary

Fundraising Dates: May 26, 2018, September 7, 2018, & October 20, 2018

FUNDRAISER

	Receipts		Cash	In-Kind
Gross Proce	Gross Proceeds from Fundraising Event	\$	13,676.85	
In-Kind Cor	2 In-Kind Contributions Received			59
Contributed	3 Contributed Property Received			
				•
4 Total Receipts	pts	€9	13,676.85 \$	\$
	Disbursements			
5 Fundraising Expenses	Expenses	€	5,458.10	
Adjustments	6 Adjustments for In-Kind Contributions Received			59
Total Disbursements	rsements	59	5,458.10	·
Net Receipt	Net Receipts and Disbursement	\$	8,218.75 \$	·

Ramon bRBu Jose B. Camacho

NAME OF CANDIDATE

DATE 2010

Esterlita B. Camacho

SIGNATURE OF TREASURER

DATE

FUNDRAISING EVENT HELD ON October 20, 2018

Supporting Schedule FR-A: Gross Proceeds and Expenses from Fundraising Event

- Fundraising Result Summary

 1 Total cash proceeds From individuals who contributed less than \$500

 2 Total cash proceeds From individuals who contributed more than \$500 (details below)
- 3 Total cash proceeds from fundraiser event
- 4 Total fundraising expenses 5 Net Cash Proceeds

'n	69	₩	€9	69
1.097 30	2,992.70	4,090.00		1

NAMES OF CONTRIBUTORS WITH \$500 OR MORE TOTAL AGGREGATE CONTRIBUTIONS

		N/A	
Total Proceeds of Contributions \$500 or More: \$			Full Name of Contributor
More: S			Amount

FUNDRAISING EXPENSES

								CNMI Treasury	Augics pello nouse	Anniels Dante Hamm	Delia M. Camacho	run ivame of Payee of Vendor	Bull Name of Bosses - V
1 otal Fundraising Expenses: S	Tota						- min a continuous trade (a citate)	Park Fee Minatchom Atdon (Venue)	Catering	1 ood/ Of liks/oupplies	Food/Daily/out-1111	Particular/Description	to the second se
es: S	Totals: \$								69	4		Food	
	2.917.70 \$								1,685.00	1,232.70	The second second	Food & Drinks	
	5										Survey on contrast	Advertisino	
	50										Sandilares	Simpline	Amount
	\$ 75.00						\$ 75.00				Tecamonanon	East/Donation	
2,992.70	59										Other	24	

Supporting Schedule for FR-B: In-Kind Contributions Received

	MINI	NI/A
		Full Name of Contributor
Total In-Kind Contribution Received		Description of Contribution
59	€9	Fair Mar
(1		ket Value

Supporting Schedule for FR-C: Contributed Property Received

			N/A Full Name of Contributor
Esterlita B. Famacho SIGNATURE OF TREASURER	Ramon RB Jose B. Camacho NAME OF CANDIDATE	Total In-Kind Contribution Received: \$	Description of Contribution
		d. \$	Fair Market Value

FUNDRAISING EVENT HELD ON May 26, 2018

Supporting Schedule FR-A: Gross Proceeds and Expenses from Fundraising Event

H
=
Q,
7
2
<u>s</u>
ž
\overline{z}
0
S
드
=
CO
ĕ
=
=
3
22
5
~

- 1 Total cash proceeds From individuals who contributed less than \$500 2 Total cash proceeds From individuals who contributed more than \$500 (details below) 3 Total cash proceeds from fundraiser event
- 4 Total fundraising expenses5 Net Cash Proceeds

ň	69	6/9	69	€/5
5 001 10	1,232.70	6,233.80		

NAMES OF CONTRIBUTORS WITH \$500 OR MORE TOTAL AGGREGATE CONTRIBUTIONS

		N/A	
Total Proceeds of Contributions \$500 or More:			Full Name of Contributor
69			6.
•			Amount

FUNDRAISING EXPENSES

												M. Camacho	a un ivame of Lakee of Acudot	Full Name of Barrers
1 otal Fundraising Expenses:	Tota										- companion outplines	Food/Drinks/Sumplies	Particular/Description	
es: 5	Totals: S		-			-					9	9	Foo	
	1,232.70 8										1,232.70		Food & Drinks	
	S			Ī	1			1					Adv	
												Several as	Advertising	
	S				1									Amount
	i											courds	Sunnlies	unt
	89											T CES/TAQUERIOU	Enge/Donne	
	69			_	-	1	-		+	-		110		
1,232.70												Otner	2	

Supporting Schedule for FR-B: In-Kind Contributions Received

	MINI	ALIA
		Full Name of Contributor
Total In-Kind Contribution Received:		Description of Contribution
69	69	Fair Ma
94	30	rket Value

Supporting Schedule for FR-C: Contributed Property Received

Full Name of Contributor			
N/A	rescription of Contribution	Fair Market Value	
	Total In-Kind Contribution Received: \$	\$	
	1		_
	Ramon "RB" Jose B. Camaeho	1/11	2/2
	NAME OF CANDIDATE	DATE	TE
	Esterlita B. Camacho	1-18	-19
	SIGNATURE OF TREASURER	DATE	TE

FUNDRAISING EVENT HELD ON September 7, 2018

Supporting Schedule FR-A: Gross Proceeds and Expenses from Fundraising Event

- Fundraising Result Summary

 1 Total cash proceeds From individuals who contributed less than \$500

 2 Total cash proceeds From individuals who contributed more than \$500 (details below)

 3 Total cash proceeds from fundraiser event
- 4 Total fundraising expenses 5 Net Cash Proceeds

69	8	₩.	69	69
2,120.35	1,232.70	3,353.05		

NAMES OF CONTRIBUTORS WITH \$500 OR MORE TOTAL AGGREGATE CONTRIBUTIONS

Tani Manie of Contributor	Amount
N/A	1110001111
Total Proceeds of Con	Total Proceeds of Contributions \$500 or More: S

FUNDRAISING EXPENSES

								ia M. Camacho	run (vame of Payee or Vendor	Dall Name of David Ward
I otal Fundraising Expenses: S	Totals: 3						A New York Comments of the Party of the Part	Food/Drinks/Sunnlies	Particular/Description	THE PARTY OF THE P
S	\$ 1,232.70 \$						Ø 1,202.70		Food & Drinks	
	55								Advertising	
	69								Supplies	Amount
	\$ -							The state of the s	Fees/Donation	
1,232.70	53							Come	Other	

Supporting Schedule for FR-B: In-Kind Contributions Received

Full Name of Contributor	Description of Contribution	Fair Market Val
/A		20
		ŧ
	Total In-Kind Contribution Received:	69

Supporting Schedule for FR-C: Contributed Property Received

Full Name of Contributor N/A	Description of Contribution	Fair Market Value
	Total In-Kind Contribution Received: \$	
	Pamon "RB"/Jose B. Camacho	
	NAME OF CANDIDATE	
	SIGNATURE OF TREASURER	

GENERAL CONTRIBUTION AND EXPENSE REPORT

SUMMARY OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

Ramon "RB" Jose B. Camacho NAME OF CANDIDATE Esterhia B. Camacho SIGNATURE OF TREASURER	NEI NECEITIS AND DISBURSEMENTS	NET DECEMENTS	Adjustments for in-Kind Contributions Received	7 Adjusted S. I. V. Candidates	Oct-it is penditures	DISBURSEMENTS	4 I otal Receipts	2 Contributed Property Received	2 Contributions Received	In Vind County Contributions from Non-Fundraising Events	RECEIPTS
DATE:	\$ (8,206.44) \$	\$ 8,206.44		\$ 50.00	\$ 8,156.44		\$			59	CASH
DATE: /-/5-/9	\$ 9	€ 9	\$	\$9			50	⇔	\$		INKIND

Supporting Schedule GC-A: Monetary Contribution from Non-Fundraising Events

General Contribution Result Summary

- I Total monetary contributions from individuals who contributed less than \$500
- 2 Total monetary contributions from individuals who contributed more than \$500 (details below)
- 3 Total monetary contributions

69	€9
r,	1

			N/A	
Total Contribution from Non-Funraising Events:				Full Name of Contributor
vents: \$	65			
1			MINORITY	Amount

Supporting Schedule GC-B: In-Kind Contributions Received

	A	Full Name of Contributor Descr	
Total In-Kind Contribution:		Description of Contribution	
ution: \$	THE VIOLENCE VALUE	Fair Market Value	

Supporting Schedule GC-C: Contributed Property Received

Ramon RB-Jose B. Camacho NAME OF CANDIDATE	Total In-Rind Contribution:	N/A	Full Name of Contributor Description of Contribution
DATE:	tion: S	Fair Market Value	

				romy riotes	Janny Flores	Bank of Guam	Various Vendors	Asia Facilic Kanoa Kesort	Viarianas variety	Komas Kental	Paris I Rental Car Hertz Rent-A-Car	Salpan Tribune	Addy Kaipat	F&S Corporation	Climpses of Guam Inc.	Della M. Camacho	I ropical Instant Press	CNMI Treasury	Harland Clarke		Full Name of Payee or Vendor
Ramon "RPU Jose B. Camacho NAME OF CANDIDATE Esterlita B. Camacho SIGNATURE OF TREASURER		Totals:	Poliation	Donation	rees	Typrioon Yutu)	Campaign related expenses (Note: Receipts destroyed by	Appreciation Party	Advertisement	Canopy Tent	Car Rental for Election Week	Advertisement	RB Campaign Advertisement	T-Shirt	Advertisement	Reimbursement for campaign related expenses	Banners, Sticker, etc.	Candidate Fee	Camacho Camacho	Charles Carteular/Description	Danit III II
		59 59																		Food & Drinks	
1-15-15 DATE		\$ 1,394.59							285 50		\$ 304.00	9 304.00	1	3 3/3.00		00,00	00 001			Advertising	
73 (\$ 750.00											\$ /20.00							Supplies	Amount
		\$ 489.00		\$ 100.00													\$ 250.00			Fees/Donation	
	8,156.44	\$ 5,522.85			9 3.323.00	3 636 00	\$ 215.00		\$ 60.00	633					\$ 1,324.05			\$ 27.55	Omer	Other	

Supporting Schedule GC-E: Contribution to Other Candidates (Expenditures)

Esterlità B. Camacho SIGNATURE OF TREASURER	Ramon "RB" Jose B. Camacho NAME OF CANDIDATE				Nichard Lizama	Full Name of Payee
		Total Contribution to Other Candidates: \$			2 Tickets @ \$25	Description
/-/5-/9 DATE	DATE 2019	s: \$ 50.00		00.00		Amount

MULTI-CANDIDATE CONTRIBUTION AND EXPENSE REPORT

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

				N/A	Received From
Total Contributions Received:				Honding	Description
··				Amount	, A

EXPENSES

Total Allocated Expenditures: \$
Description of Expenditure Total Allocated Expenditures: \$

DATE DATE

Ramon("RB" Jose B. Camacho NAME/OF CANDIDATE

1-5/-1

DATE

Esterlita B. Camacho
SIGNATURE OF TREASURER



Conunissioners

Jesus I. Sablan Pro Temp Chairperson Saivan & Northern Islands

Patricia S. Mareham Pro Temp Vice Chairperson Saipan & Northern Islands

Henry Emery Kaipat Saipan & Northern Islands

Joseph E. Santos Tinian & Aguiguan

Joseph E. Santos Tinian & Aguiguan

Vincente V. King Tinian & Aguiguan

Leilani I. Manglona Rota

> Esther A Yatar Rota

Vacant Saipan & Northern Islands

Vacant Saipan & Northern Islands

COMMONWEALTH OF THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS COMMONWEALTH ELECTION COMMISSION



Julita A. Villagomes Executive Director

January 2, 2019

Mr. Ramon Jose B. Camacho

Candidate

Email: felest32@gmail.com

Saipan, MP 96950

RE: Campaign Statement of Account Extension

Dear Mr. Camacho:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter dated, December 31, 2018 regarding your request for an extension on your Campaign Financial Statement of Account.

Pursuant to 1 CMC 6 § 6429 and NMIAC 30-10-790, "for good cause, the Commission may extend the deadline imposed on Section 6424 by not more than fifteen (15) days, upon written request by a candidate. A candidate shall be fined a non-waivable One Hundred dollars (\$100.00) penalty for each day the financial report is late without a Commission approved extension period.

Therefore; after considering your request, I do hereby grant the extension of deadline, on or before January 17, 2018. Should you have any questions regarding the above matter, please do not hesitate to contact our office at 670/235-8683.

Sincerely,

JULITA A. VILLAGOMEZ

Executive Director

CC:

Office of the Public Auditor

File

Christine Francisco

From:

Robin Sablan <sablanrobin@votecnmi.gov.mp>

Sent: Tuesday, January 8, 2019 4:17 PM

To: Christine Francisco; Wilma Atalig-Fejeran

Subject: Fwd: Request for extension for Ramon "RB" Jose B. Camacho

Attachments: Ramon Jose B. Camacho.pdf

Please include Mr. Ramon "RB" Blas Camacho on this list of the approved extension for deadline. Thank you.

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Robin Sablan < sablanrobin@votecnmi.gov.mp>

Date: Tue, Jan 8, 2019 at 4:13 PM

Subject: Re: Request for extension for Ramon "RB" Jose B. Camacho

To: Esterlita Camacho < felest 32@gmail.com >

On Tue, Jan 8, 2019 at 3:41 PM Esterlita Camacho <felest32@gmail.com> wrote:

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Esterlita Camacho < felest32@gmail.com>

Date: Tue, Jan 8, 2019, 3:48 PM

Subject: Request for extension for Ramon "RB" Jose B. Camacho

To: <<u>sablanrobin@botecnmi.gov.mp</u>>

Good Afternoon Mr. Sablan,

Per RJ request please find the attach request.

Thanks, Ester

Robin N. Sablan

Election Register Clerk
Commonwealth Election Commission
P.O. Box 500470 C.K.
Saipan, MP 96950
Tel#(670)235-8680/83/85
Fax#(670)664-8689
Website@ https://www.votecnmi.gov.mp

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

[This email and its attachments are protected by the Electronic Communications privacy Act, 18 U.S.C., Sections 2510-2521 and are legally privileged. The information contained in this email is only for the use by the intended recipient and may contain privileged or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient or have received this message in error, any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this

Christine Francisco

From:

Esterlita Camacho <felest32@gmail.com>

Sent:

Monday, January 7, 2019 4:34 PM

To:

cfrancisco@opacnmi.com

Subject:

Fwd: Request for extension to file Campaign Statement of Account for Committe to Elect

Ramon "RB" Jose Blas Camacho

Attachments:

20181231_123322.jpg

Good Afternoon Christine,

Please find the attach the request for extension emaild to Election Commission on January 31, 2019. Please let me know if you have any question. Thank you, Ester

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Esterlita Camacho < felest 32@gmail.com>

Date: Wed, Jan 2, 2019, 12:58 PM

Subject: Fwd: Request for extension to file Campaign Statement of Account for Committe to Elect Ramon "RB" Jose

Blas Camacho

To: <Administrative@votecnmi_gov_mp>

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Esterlita Camacho < felest32@gmail.com>

Date: Mon, Dec 31, 2018, 1:17 PM

Subject: Re: Request for extension to file Campaign Statement of Account for Committe to Elect Ramon "RB" Jose

Blas Camacho

To: <Administrative@votecnmi.gov.mp>

Please see attach signed request.

Thank you, Ester

On Mon, Dec 31, 2018, 10:11 AM Esterlita Camacho < felest32@gmail.com wrote:

Good Morning Ms. Villagomez,

This is to respectfully request for your approval for an extension to file our Campaign Statement of Account. If you should have any question please give me a call at 783-8311.

Si Yu'us Ma'ase,

Esterlita B. Camacho

Treasurer

Committee to Elect Ramon "RB" Jose Blas Camacho



Request for extension to file Campaign Statement of Account for Committe to Elect Ramon "RB" Jose Blas Camacho

1 message

Esterlita Camacho <felest32@gmail.com> To: Administrative@votecnmi.gov.mp

Mon, Dec 31, 2018 at 10:11 AM

Good Morning Ms. Villagomez,

This is to respectfully request for your approval for an extension to file our Campaign Statement of Account. If you should have any question please give me a call at 783-8311.

Si Yu'us Ma'ase,

Esterlita B. Camacho Committee to Elect Ramon "RB" Jose Blas Camacho Treasurer